

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1257

KENT

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0067-0115

ROUTE 341

ROUTE 341 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS - BRIDGE 02890 (BOG HOLLOW BROOK)

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 08

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	10000 00	10000 00	7500 00	7500 00
0201199A	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	l.f.	125	10 00	1250 00	30 00	3750 00	36 50	4562 50
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	1889	12 00	22668 00	16 00	30224 00	22 00	41558 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	159	3 00	477 00	5 00	795 00	10 00	1590 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	855	12 00	10260 00	29 00	24795 00	70 00	59850 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	10000 00	10000 00	21000 00	21000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	41	2 00	82 00	28 00	1148 00	22 00	902 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	192	2 00	384 00	24 00	4608 00	26 00	4992 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	3031	4 00	12124 00	1 00	3031 00	3 00	9093 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	947	12 00	11364 00	34 00	32198 00	38 00	35986 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	28	50 00	1400 00	58 00	1624 00	100 00	2800 00
0216001	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	300	38 00	11400 00	58 00	17400 00	100 00	30000 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2636	2 50	6590 00	3 00	7908 00	13 00	34268 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1029	12 00	12348 00	37 00	38073 00	38 00	39102 00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	84	35 00	2940 00	39 00	3276 00	50 00	4200 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	753	112 00	84336 00	116 00	87348 00	114 00	85842 00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	30	170 00	5100 00	150 00	4500 00	212 00	6360 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	335	1 00	335 00	6 00	2010 00	6 50	2177 50
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	309	10 00	3090 00	11 00	3399 00	36 00	11124 00
0406303	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	271	15 00	4065 00	15 00	4065 00	15 00	4065 00
0503151A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		20000 00	20000 00	25000 00	25000 00	16000 00	16000 00
0503152A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		30000 00	30000 00	25000 00	25000 00	24000 00	24000 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2300 00	4600 00	3200 00	6400 00	3000 00	6000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1257

KENT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 ROUTE 341
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0067-0115
 ROUTE 341 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS - BRIDGE 02890 (BOG HOLLOW BROOK)

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 08

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	500 00	1000 00	390 00	780 00	400 00	800 00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	3200 00	6400 00	3200 00	6400 00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	400 00	800 00	660 00	1320 00	840 00	1680 00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	4	900 00	3600 00	1600 00	6400 00	1300 00	5200 00
0514222A	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 1'-3")	l.f.	851	200 00	170200 00	285 00	242535 00	220 00	187220 00
0601020A	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.	432	20 00	8640 00	24 00	10368 00	14 00	6048 00
0601091A	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY	s.y.	16	300 00	4800 00	675 00	10800 00	616 00	9856 00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	380	520 00	197600 00	675 00	256500 00	840 00	319200 00
0602030	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.	69500	1 35	93825 00	2 00	139000 00	1 75	121625 00
0602889	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.	368	34 00	12512 00	32 00	11776 00	41 00	15088 00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	138	25 00	3450 00	15 00	2070 00	22 00	3036 00
0609001	REPOINTED MASONRY	s.y.	40	300 00	12000 00	110 00	4400 00	176 00	7040 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	14	50 00	700 00	23 00	322 00	25 00	350 00
0651257	15" PROFILE WALL PIPE	l.f.	90	50 00	4500 00	58 00	5220 00	60 00	5400 00
0651382	18" PROFILE WALL PIPE	l.f.	100	55 00	5500 00	64 00	6400 00	73 00	7300 00
0652101	PLUG PIPE	ea.	1	50 00	50 00	300 00	300 00	750 00	750 00
0652110	15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.	1	200 00	200 00	420 00	420 00	390 00	390 00
0652111	18" METAL CULVERT END	ea.	1	300 00	300 00	430 00	430 00	410 00	410 00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	13	100 00	1300 00	95 00	1235 00	125 00	1625 00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	4320	3 00	12960 00	1 00	4320 00	5 00	21600 00
0702026A	MICROPILES	ea.	54	3400 00	183600 00	3300 00	178200 00	3700 00	199800 00
0702027A	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	2	20000 00	40000 00	20000 00	40000 00	38000 00	76000 00
0702028A	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	4	5000 00	20000 00	5000 00	20000 00	5000 00	20000 00
0702029A	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.	30	60 00	1800 00	40 00	1200 00	50 00	1500 00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 08

DAYTON CONST CO INC GUERRERA CONST CO INC BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0918060A	END ANCHORAGE TYPE A	ea.	2	1900.00	3800.00	1250.00	2500.00	1800.00	3500.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	21	40.00	840.00	50.00	1050.00	27.00	567.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	82	10.00	820.00	100.00	8200.00	120.00	9840.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	5435	1.50	8152.50	6.00	32610.00	7.00	38045.00
0946001	LIMING	ton	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	5435	2.00	10870.00	8.00	43480.00	5.00	27175.00
0949022	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24' - 36' HT. B.B.	ea.	62	25.00	1550.00	20.00	1240.00	22.00	1364.00
0949056	ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	54	25.00	1350.00	24.00	1296.00	22.00	1188.00
0949097	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	65	25.00	1625.00	43.00	2795.00	22.00	1430.00
0949107	CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24' - 30' HT. B.B.	ea.	62	25.00	1550.00	26.00	1612.00	22.00	1364.00
0949113	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	60	25.00	1500.00	21.00	1260.00	25.00	1500.00
0949181	PRUNUS PUMILA VAR. DEPRESSA, SAND CHERRY 12" - 15" HT. B.B.	ea.	55	25.00	1375.00	27.00	1485.00	22.00	1210.00
0949198	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	10	25.00	250.00	22.00	220.00	22.00	220.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	927	2.00	1854.00	2.00	1854.00	1.00	927.00
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	167	5.00	835.00	4.00	668.00	5.00	835.00
0950036	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.	26	5.00	130.00	5.00	130.00	3.00	78.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	2687	3.00	8061.00	5.00	13435.00	3.00	8061.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	14	2000.00	28000.00	2500.00	35000.00	2650.00	37100.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	45.00	9000.00	42.00	8400.00	50.00	10000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1257

KENT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0067-0115
 ROUTE 341
 ROUTE 341 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS - BRIDGE 02890 (BOG HOLLOW BROOK)

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 08

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	6000.00	6000.00	18000.00	18000.00
0974000A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.	51	20.00	1020.00	150.00	7650.00	370.00	18870.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		170000.00	170000.00	152259.00	152259.00	92000.00	92000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	540	1.00	540.00	1.00	540.00	1.00	540.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	30	90.00	2700.00	90.00	2700.00	83.00	2490.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	5	100.00	500.00	140.00	700.00	153.00	765.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		125000.00	125000.00	12000.00	12000.00	14000.00	14000.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	4	2000.00	8000.00	2200.00	8800.00	2200.00	8800.00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	6	1900.00	11400.00	1800.00	10800.00	1800.00	10800.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	40200.00	40200.00	40200.00	40200.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	50.00	200.00	34.00	136.00	40.00	160.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	20	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	5000.00	5000.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	10	35.00	350.00	36.00	360.00	36.00	360.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	40	35.00	1400.00	36.00	1440.00	36.00	1440.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	3300	15	495.00	15	495.00	15	495.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	100	1.00	100.00	95	95.00	1.00	100.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2100	40	840.00	37	777.00	40	840.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1257

KENT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0067-0115
 ROUTE 341
 ROUTE 341 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS - BRIDGE 02890 (BOG HOLLOW BROOK)

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 08

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2100	40	840 00	37	777 00	40	840 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1700	1 25	2125 00	1 25	2125 00	1 25	2125 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	300	25 00	7500 00	16 00	4800 00	19 00	5700 00
1803063A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1800 00	1800 00	1800 00	1800 00	1850 00	1850 00
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	2	3000 00	6000 00	3400 00	6800 00	3000 00	6000 00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	4	100 00	400 00	270 00	1080 00	360 00	1440 00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	4	100 00	400 00	270 00	1080 00	360 00	1440 00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	16	100 00	1600 00	280 00	4480 00	370 00	5920 00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	8	100 00	800 00	280 00	2240 00	370 00	2960 00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	4	200 00	800 00	200 00	800 00	535 00	2140 00
					1741027 50		1975555 00		2125092 00

